

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED								
Regd. Office: Lala Business Park, 5th Level, Andheri-Kurla Road, Mumbai 400 059								
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st MAR. 2012								
(Rs. Lacs)								
		Standalone				Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31-03-2012 Audited	Quarter ended 31-12-2011 Audited	Quarter ended 31-03-2011 Audited	Year ended 31-03-2012 Audited	Year ended 31-3-2011 Audited	Year ended 31-03-2012 Audited	Year ended 31-3-2011 Audited
PART I								
1	Income from operations							
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	23,427	22,209	22,642	88,434	78,074	88,434	78,074
	(b) Other Operating Income	633	670	449	2,328	1,598	2,188	1,803
	Total Income from operations	24,060	22,879	23,091	90,762	79,672	90,622	79,877
2	Expenses							
	a. Consumption of Raw Materials	6,042	6,068	8,407	34,341	30,371	31,002	27,858
	b. Purchase of Traded Goods	1,728	1,878	2,004	7,474	9,742	7,474	6,742
	c. (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade	237	715	304	(1,182)	(1,720)	(1,088)	(1,801)
	d. Employee Cost	2,382	2,223	2,260	9,488	8,431	9,661	8,501
	e. Depreciation & amortization expenses	413	411	420	1,888	1,832	2,144	2,104
	f. Power & Fuel	1,238	1,449	1,650	6,678	5,869	7,224	7,042
	g. Other Expenditure	6,116	4,816	4,580	19,621	17,203	20,289	17,706
	Total expenses	20,124	19,558	19,621	77,104	68,219	78,708	68,082
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income and finance costs	3,936	3,321	3,470	13,658	11,453	11,914	11,815
4	Other Income	370	338	330	1,379	1,144	1,213	1,007
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs	4,306	3,659	3,800	15,037	12,597	13,127	12,822
6	Finance costs	8	15	22	37	28	318	342
7	Profit / (Loss) before tax	4,300	3,644	3,878	14,999	12,569	12,809	12,480
8	Tax Expenses	1,277	1,119	1,245	4,938	4,000	4,038	4,006
9	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,023	2,525	2,633	10,061	8,569	8,771	8,474
10	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	12	87
11	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	3,023	2,525	2,633	10,061	8,569	8,783	8,561
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- each)	2,768	2,768	2,768	2,768	2,768	2,768	2,768
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	43,439	37,249	42,866	36,883
14	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised):	8.46	4.58	4.78	18.72	15.47	15.80	15.10
PART II								
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1	Public Shareholding							
	- Number of Shares	22,901,970	22,901,970	22,901,970	22,901,970	22,901,970	22,901,970	22,901,970
	- Percentage of Shareholding	41.37%	41.37%	41.37%	41.37%	41.37%	41.37%	41.37%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding							
	a) Pledged/Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered							
	- Number of Shares	32,458,030	32,458,030	32,458,030	32,458,030	32,458,030	32,458,030	32,458,030
	- Percentage of Shares							
	(i) As a % of total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	(ii) As a % of total share capital of the Company	58.63%	58.63%	58.63%	58.63%	58.63%	58.63%	58.63%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		Quarter ended 31-03-2012						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-						
	Received during the quarter	1						
	Disposed off during the quarter	1						
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-						

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors approved the same at their meeting held on 23rd May, 2012.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs. 6.50 per share.
- Previous Year's figures have been recast wherever necessary.



Mumbai
23rd May, 2012



For GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

ANAND MAHAJAN
Managing Director

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

	Standalone						Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 31-03-2012	Quarter ended 31-12-2011	Quarter ended 31-03-2011	Year ended 31-3-2012	Year ended 31-3-2011	Year ended 31-03-2012	Year ended 31-3-2011	
	(Rs. Lacs)							
1. Segment Revenue								
(a) Abrasives	16,171	14,914	16,188	61,071	54,453	61,071	54,453	
(b) Ceramics & Plastics	7,297	6,540	6,364	26,378	23,192	26,378	23,192	
(c) Others	428	963	515	2,208	1,868	2,208	1,868	
Total	23,896	22,417	23,067	89,657	79,513	89,657	79,513	
Less: Inter-Segment Revenue	469	208	425	1,223	1,439	1,223	1,439	
Net sales	23,427	22,209	22,642	88,434	78,074	88,434	78,074	
2. Segment Results								
(a) Abrasives	2,717	2,274	2,635	9,736	8,793	9,736	8,793	
(b) Ceramics & Plastics	1,425	1,095	977	4,711	3,417	4,913	3,452	
(c) Others	63	335	125	493	365	493	365	
Total	4,205	3,704	3,737	14,940	12,575	15,143	12,610	
Less: (1) Interest	6	15	22	36	28	318	342	
(2) Other unallocable (Income)/ Expenditure (net)	(101)	45	(163)	6	(22)	6	(11)	
Profit Before Tax	4,300	3,644	3,878	14,898	12,569	14,819	12,280	
3. Capital Employed (Segment Assets Less Segment Liabilities)								
(a) Abrasives	28,832	26,080	24,507	28,832	24,507	28,832	24,507	
(b) Ceramics & Plastics	13,292	12,193	9,217	13,292	9,217	14,963	11,237	
(c) Others	535	347	57	535	57	535	57	
(d) Unallocated	3,539	8,737	8,236	3,539	6,236	3,539	6,236	
Total Capital Employed in Segments	46,198	47,357	40,017	46,198	40,017	47,869	42,037	



Handwritten signature or initials.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st March, 2012

(Rs. Lacs)

	Standalone		Consolidated	
	As at 31-03-2012	As at 31-03-2011	As at 31-03-2012	As at 31-03-2011
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS				
(a) Capital	2768	2768	2768	2768
(b) Reserves and Surplus	43815	37651	43351	37255
	46583	40419	46119	40023
2 Minority Interest	-	-	579	590
3 Non-current liabilities				
(a) Long-term borrowings	-	-	1556	1826
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1080	908	1080	908
(c) Other long-term liabilities	581	464	581	465
(d) Long-term provisions	1514	1552	1523	1556
	3175	2924	4740	4755
4 Current liabilities				
(a) Short-term borrowings	-	-	335	279
(b) Trade payables	7168	5686	7026	5651
(c) Other Current liabilities	10316	6810	10981	7371
(d) Short-term provisions	4538	3980	4538	3980
	22022	16476	22880	17281
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	71780	59819	74318	62649
B ASSETS				
1 Non-current assets				
(a) Fixed assets	27862	19937	31695	23927
(b) Non-current investments	4534	4460	2850	2776
(c) Long-term loans and advances	2863	1123	2677	1135
(d) Other non-current assets	330	170	1	-
	35589	25690	37423	27838
2 Current assets				
(a) Current investments	-	801	-	801
(b) Inventories	15999	12479	16591	13150
(c) Trade receivables	9546	9132	9546	9132
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	7314	9469	7323	9479
(e) Short-term loans and advances	2547	1633	2727	1708
(f) Other current assets	785	615	708	541
	36191	34129	36895	34811
TOTAL - ASSETS	71780	59819	74318	62649

